

07/23/2024

Date Reviewed: \_\_\_\_\_

*Joshua B. Deyton*

CF757BC4CC1041E

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC		COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC	
				FRANKLIN, NC		BLAIRSVILLE, GA		CHEROKEE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		24,000.00		29,850.65	27,500.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		74,000.00		84,600.84	67,500.00
0003	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	160 LF	60.00	9,600.00	45.50	7,280.00	60.00 9,600.00
0004	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	80 LF	350.00	28,000.00	155.60	12,448.00	364.00 29,120.00
0005	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (18")	6 EA	850.00	5,100.00	564.80	3,388.80	750.00 4,500.00
0006	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60 LF	10.00	600.00	25.00	1,500.00	19.00 1,140.00
0007	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	1,500 CY	8.00	12,000.00	26.30	39,450.00	25.00 37,500.00
0008	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	1,000 TON	47.00	47,000.00	52.64	52,640.00	48.00 48,000.00
0009	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	600 SY	4.00	2,400.00	6.75	4,050.00	5.00 3,000.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	47.00	4,700.00	56.65	5,665.00	42.00 4,200.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	290 TON	145.00	42,050.00	155.25	45,022.50	155.00 44,950.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	240 TON	145.00	34,800.00	155.50	37,320.00	164.00 39,360.00
0013	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	400 TON	145.00	58,000.00	205.24	82,096.00	164.00 65,600.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	50 TON	625.00	31,250.00	603.13	30,156.50	640.00 32,000.00
0015	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9 CY	400.00	3,600.00	455.61	4,100.49	3,400.00 30,600.00
0016	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	225 SY	100.00	22,500.00	82.65	18,596.25	155.00 34,875.00
0017	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	15 TON	50.00	750.00	125.65	1,884.75	74.00 1,110.00
0018	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	130 SY	5.00	650.00	7.85	1,020.50	5.00 650.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		28,500.00		13,580.90	35,000.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	5,125 LF	2.50	12,812.50	2.32	11,890.00	4.00 20,500.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	120 LF	8.00	960.00	8.99	1,078.80	20.00 2,400.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	20 LF	17.00	340.00	19.14	382.80	25.00 500.00
0023	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	3 EA	300.00	900.00	348.00	1,044.00	250.00 750.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,780 LF	4.25	7,565.00	4.06	7,226.80	5.00 8,900.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	50.00	3,250.00	85.75	5,573.75	48.00 3,120.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	50.00	250.00	83.55	417.75	105.00 525.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	45.00	1,125.00	82.65	2,066.25	60.00 1,500.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	2,400.00 2,400.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	6.00	600.00	5.80	580.00	6.00 600.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,972.00	1,972.00	1,850.00 1,850.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60 LF	4.00	240.00	3.48	208.80	3.50 210.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40 CY	15.00	600.00	35.65	1,426.00	10.00 400.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,080 SY	2.50	2,700.00	2.61	2,818.80	3.50 3,780.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	35 LF	8.00	280.00	8.12	284.20	9.00 315.00
0035	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	5 LB	25.00	125.00	23.20	116.00	25.00 125.00
0036	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	80 LF	20.00	1,600.00	17.40	1,392.00	18.00 1,440.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	4,500.00	2,250.00	4,640.00	2,320.00	4,250.00 2,125.00
0038	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1 ACR	750.00	750.00	580.00	580.00	750.00 750.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	3.00	150.00	2.32	116.00	3.50 175.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	500.00	125.00	522.00	130.50	750.00 187.50
0041	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	5.80	290.00	7.00 350.00

51459.3.1

Jul 23, 2024

DN01054

TIP NO HN-0029

0.175 MILES

FED AID NO 5145901

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

ALONG NC 141 AT SR 1531 (HENDRIX RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC BLAIRSVILLE, GA		ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC CHEROKEE, NC		
0042	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0043	611450000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	90.00	900.00	87.00	870.00	85.00	850.00
0044	611480000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1 MHR	85.00	85.00	87.00	87.00	85.00	85.00
0045	611490000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	0.1 TON	250.00	25.00	232.00	23.20	250.00	25.00
0046	611700000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	870.00	4,350.00	850.00	4,250.00
0047	611750000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,489.60	1,489.60	1,200.00	1,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	479,832.50	TOTAL	528,025.43	TOTAL	577,717.50
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	479,832.50	SUB-TOTAL	528,025.43	SUB-TOTAL	577,717.50

51459.3.1

Jul 23, 2024

DN01054

TIP NO HN-0029

0.175 MILES

FED AID NO 5145901

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

ALONG NC 141 AT SR 1531 (HENDRIX RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
CLIFFSIDE, NC

PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC  
FRANKLIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			29,496.52		38,000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			79,962.65		194,000.00
0003	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	160	LF	93.32	14,931.20	30.00	4,800.00
0004	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	80	LF	260.28	20,822.40	78.00	6,240.00
0005	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (18")	6	EA	1,614.15	9,684.90	750.00	4,500.00
0006	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60	LF	22.65	1,359.00	25.00	1,500.00
0007	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	1,500	CY	31.33	46,995.00	25.00	37,500.00
0008	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	1,000	TON	74.08	74,080.00	70.00	70,000.00
0009	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	600	SY	4.81	2,886.00	5.00	3,000.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	62.26	6,226.00	60.00	6,000.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	290	TON	161.16	46,736.40	205.00	59,450.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	240	TON	164.21	39,410.40	210.00	50,400.00
0013	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	400	TON	148.72	59,488.00	235.00	94,000.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	50	TON	784.43	39,221.50	840.00	42,000.00
0015	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9	CY	2,197.13	19,774.17	2,800.00	25,200.00
0016	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	225	SY	83.96	18,891.00	165.00	37,125.00
0017	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	15	TON	121.50	1,822.50	70.00	1,050.00
0018	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	130	SY	4.41	573.30	6.00	780.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			32,529.51		54,000.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	5,125	LF	1.82	9,327.50	3.00	15,375.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	120	LF	4.87	584.40	10.00	1,200.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	20	LF	13.37	267.40	20.00	400.00
0023	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	3	EA	972.41	2,917.23	350.00	1,050.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,780	LF	4.26	7,582.80	4.00	7,120.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	66.69	4,334.85	70.00	4,550.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5	TON	66.69	333.45	70.00	350.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25	TON	63.77	1,594.25	70.00	1,750.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	2,431.04	2,431.04	1,000.00	1,000.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.08	608.00	10.00	1,000.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,066.38	2,066.38	900.00	900.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	3.64	218.40	3.00	180.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	26.73	1,069.20	25.00	1,000.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,080	SY	2.73	2,948.40	5.00	5,400.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	35	LF	8.51	297.85	15.00	525.00
0035	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	5	LB	24.31	121.55	25.00	125.00
0036	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	80	LF	18.23	1,458.40	12.00	960.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,862.07	2,431.04	3,000.00	1,500.00
0038	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	607.76	607.76	500.00	500.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	2.43	121.50	10.00	500.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	546.99	136.75	900.00	225.00

51459.3.1

Jul 23, 2024

DN01054

TIP NO HN-0029

0.175 MILES

FED AID NO 5145901

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

ALONG NC 141 AT SR 1531 (HENDRIX RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC FRANKLIN, NC			
0041	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.08	304.00	10.00	500.00	
0042	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	2,431.04	2,431.04	900.00	900.00	
0043	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	91.16	911.60	45.00	450.00	
0044	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1 MHR	91.16	91.16	50.00	50.00	
0045	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	0.1 TON	243.11	24.31	150.00	15.00	
0046	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	911.64	4,558.20	300.00	1,500.00	
0047	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1,075.92	1,075.92	1,200.00	1,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		595,744.83	TOTAL	779,770.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		595,744.83	SUB-TOTAL	779,770.00	

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

WATSON CONTRACTING INC	1	479,832.50
COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	528,025.43
ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC	3	577,717.50
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	4	595,744.83
PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC	5	779,770.00